ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

October 17, 2023

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2023 – 330	Authorizing the alteration of pavement widths for the Pueblo Nuevo Group Street Rehabilitation Project Int. No. 375 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 331	Authorizing an agreement with New York Power Authority for the Energy Efficiency Services Program Int. No. 376 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 332	Authorizing an agreement for a Cobbs Hill Reservoir Dam Assessment Int. No. 377 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 333	Authorizing an agreement with the New York State Department of Transportation for water main valve box adjustment Int. No. 378 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 334	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 380 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2023 – 335	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for development services for the Bull's Head Revitalization Project Int. No. 381 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2023 – 336	Amending Ordinance No. 2022-203 relating to the Neighborhood Signage Project Int. No. 382 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2023 – 337	Authorizing agreements for the HOME Rochester/Asset Control Area Program Int. No. 383 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2023 – 338	Amending Chapter 120 of the Municipal Code, Zoning Code, by modifying the text and Development Concept Plan for Planned Development District No. 11 — CityGate Int. No. 384 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2023 – 339	Amending the Zoning Map to specify the current addresses and Section, Block, and Lot parcel numbers for the lots comprising the Planned Development District No. 11 — CityGate Int. No. 385 (NBD)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 340	Adopting the Monroe County Hazard Mitigation Plan, 2023 Update Int. No. 386 (PS)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 341	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget relating to the Tobacco/Vape Compliance Inspections Grant Int. No. 387 (PS)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 342	Amending the 2023-24 Budget to appropriate federal forfeiture funds to acquire a transit van for the Police Department's on-site investigations Int. No. 388 (PS)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 343	Authorizing an application relating to a Law Enforcement Technology grant program Int. No. 394 (PS)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 344	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 389 (FIN)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 345	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget to implement a Financial Empowerment Center SuperVitamin Study Int. No. 390 (FIN)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 346	Authorizing an agreement to engage an advertising media planning and buying agent for the City Int. No. 391 (FIN)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 347	Authorizing an agreement for computer training services Int. No. 392 (FIN)	
Ord. No. 2023 – 348	Authorizing construction grant to fund improvements to Rochester Public Library facilities Int. No. 393 (FIN)	
RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED		
Res. No. 2023 – 31	Resolution granting to the State of New York authority to perform the adjustment for the owner and agreeing to maintain facilities adjusted via a State-let contract Int. No. 379 (PPW)	

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/2022)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)
Int. No. 367	Authorizing a master license agreement with Uniti National LLC FIN (09/19/2023)
Int. No. 369	Appropriating Opioid Compensation funds and authorizing agreements for the Neighborhood Ambassador Program FIN (09/19/2023)
Int. No. 395	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to the Mayor's and Councilmembers' terms of office FIN (10/17/2023)